Service Manual  5711
December, 1998 An Ansaldo Signal Company
© Union Switch & Signal Inc.
Printed in the U.S.A.
645 Russell Street
Batesburg, SC 29006
DA-10
SWITCH MACHINE

Section 1.0   Introduction
SM5711 (12/98) 1-1
1.1   Ordering Information
Description Order No. Reference Item
(See Figure 1-3)
12Vdc DA-10 retrofit kit N425002-01 A
24Vdc DA-10 retrofit kit N425002-02 B
DA-10 (12Vdc) machine only N425001-01 C
DA-10 (24Vdc) machine only N425001-02 D
DA-10 (12Vdc) with cover and base plate X425000-04 E
DA-10 (24Vdc) with cover and base plate X425000-05 F
Table 1-1   DA-10 Switch Machine Ordering Information
1.2   Description and Operation